1,891,808,570 Shares to 2,185,672,570 Shares (representing an increase from
approximately 45.37 per cent. of HLP’s issued share capital as at the date of this
announcement to approximately 48.96 per cent. of HLP’s issued share capital as enlarged by
the Subscription).

- 6 -

As HLG and its subsidiaries have continuously held more than 50 per cent. of the voting
rights of HLP for more than 12 months prior to the Placing and Subscription, no waiver is
required to be obtained from the Executive pursuant to the Takeovers Code.

Application for Listing

Application will be made to the Listing Committee for the granting of the listing of, and
permission to deal in, the Subscription Shares.

EFFECT OF THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION

The shareholdings in HLP as at the date of this announcement and immediately upon
completion of the Placing and completion of the Subscription are summarised as follows
(Note 1):

Existing Shares

Immediately after the Placing

but before the Subscription
Immediately after the Placing

and the Subscription

 Number of

Shares

 Percentage

Number of

Shares

 Percentage

(Note 2)

 Number of

Shares

 Percentage

(Note 2)

HLG and its

subsidiaries

2,185,672,570  52.41  1,891,808,570  45.37  2,185,672,570  48.96

Placees of

the Placing

Shares

-  -  293,864,000  7.05  293,864,000  6.58

Other public

shareholders

of HLP

1,984,430,100  47.59  1,984,430,100  47.59  1,984,430,100  44.45

TOTAL 4,170,102,670  100.00  4,170,102,670  100.00  4,463,966,670  100.00

Notes:

1. The figures above assume that other than the Subscription Shares, no further Shares are issued

or repurchased by HLP and no share options are exercised, and other than the Placing Shares,

no Shares are sold or purchased by HLG, in each case on or after the date of this

announcement and up to the date of the completion of the Placing and the Subscription.

2. The percentages in the table do not aggregate to 100% due to rounding differences.

The net profits (both before and after taxation and extraordinary items) of HLP for the two
financial years ended 30 June 2009 and 2010 are set out below :-